Notice of Exemption Appendix E

To: Office of Planning & Research

P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 From: City of Fortuna 621 11th Street

Fortuna, CA 95540

Mat Nyberg

mnyberg@ci.fortuna.ca.us

707-725-1472

Humboldt County Clerk 825 5th Street Eureka, CA 95501

Project Title: Rohner Creek Bank Failure

Project Applicant: City of Fortuna

Project Location: Rohner Park Cook Shack; City of Fortuna; Humboldt County

Lat: 40.600246, Long: -124.150643

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project:

Protect and repair the failing bank on Rohner Creek to prevent further erosion resulting in damming that would impact fish passage and to protect the foundation of the Rohner Park kitchen facility which would be compromised by bank migration.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Fortuna

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Fortuna

Exempt Status:

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- X Categorical Exemption. Section number: Sec. 15333
- Statutory Exemption. Code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The project is exempt from review under CEQA pursuant to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Article 19, Section 15333 Small Habitat Restoration projects.

Lead Agency Contact: Mat Nyberg, Public Works Project Manager

Phone Number: (707)725-1472

Signature: Date: April 23, 2024